DC/DC Converter TEN 3N Series, 3 Watt
• Wide 2:1 input range
• Input filter to meet EN 55032,
class A and FCC, level A without
external components
• Extended operating temperature
range –40°C to +85°C
• Models with 1’500 VDC and 3’000 VDC

package.
Models
Order Code Input Voltage Output 1 Output 2 Efficiency
Range Vnom Imax Vnom Imax typ.
TEN 3-0510N
4.5 - 9 VDC
(5 VDC nom.)
3.3 VDC 750 mA 77 %
TEN 3-0511N 5 VDC 600 mA 80 %
TEN 3-0512N 12 VDC 250 mA 82 %
TEN 3-0513N 15 VDC 200 mA 82 %
TEN 3-0515N 24 VDC 125 mA 81 %
TEN 3-0521N +5 VDC 250 mA –5 VDC 250 mA 80 %
TEN 3-0522N +12 VDC 125 mA –12 VDC 125 mA 82 %
TEN 3-0523N +15 VDC 100 mA –15 VDC 100 mA 82 %
TEN 3-1210N
9 - 18 VDC
(12 VDC nom.)
3.3 VDC 750 mA 79 %